BEFORE THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE

HARMONY UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

SONOMA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Reduction or)	RESOLUTION NO. 2023-2024-5
Discontinuance of Certain)	
Particular Kinds of Services for)	
the 2024-2025 School Year)	

WHEREAS the Board hereby finds that it is in the best interest of the Harmony Union School District ("District") that, as of the end of the 2023-2024 school year, certain particular kinds of services now being provided by the District be reduced or discontinued as follows:

- 1. Eliminate the equivalent of 0.20 (F.T.E.) Music Teacher; and
- 2. Eliminate the equivalent of 1.0 (F.T.E.) Teacher of Special Assignment (CSI position)

WHEREAS, in the opinion of the Governing Board of this District it is necessary by reason of the aforementioned reduction and discontinuance of services to decrease the number of certificated employees by the equivalent of 1.20 (F.T.E.) full-time equivalent employees for the 2024-2025 school year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Board of the Harmony Union School District that, as of the end of the 2023-2024 school year the foregoing particular kinds of services now being provided by said District be and hereby are reduced to the extent hereinabove set forth.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the District Superintendent or Superintendent's designee, be and hereby is authorized and directed to initiate and pursue procedures necessary not to reemploy the equivalent of 1.20 (F.T.E.) full time equivalent certificated employees of this District pursuant to Education Code sections 44949 and 44955 because of said reduction and discontinuance of services.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted	d by the Governing Board of the Harmony Union
School District on the 14th day of March, 202	24, by the following vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
Ī	President, Governing Board
I,	Clerk of the Governing Board of the Harmony
Union School District do hereby certify that t	the foregoing Resolution was regularly introduced,
passed and adopted by the Governing Board a	at its meeting held on March 14, 2024.
-	Clerk, Governing Board